MEMORANDUM

DATE: December 4, 2018

TO: Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2019-0104-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on
December 3, 2018. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is
ready for return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick
up box.’

/dlw

c: Case File
Office of Administrative Hearings



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(1885 Northurst Drive N)
1% Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
1% Council District
Michelle K. Weatherby # HEARINGS FOR
Petitioner
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2019-0104-A
* * * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the property, Michelle K. Weatherby
(“Petitioner”). The Petitioner is requesting Variance relief from §§ 1B02.3.B and 301.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”) and § V.B.6.d of the Comprehensive Manual of
Development Policies (“CMDP”), to permit an open projection (deck) with a 6 ft. setback in lieu
of the required 11.25 ft. setback from window to window. The subject property and requested
relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as
Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on October 14, 2018, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the Baltimore

County Code (“BCC”). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
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indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of § 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the BCZR would result
in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the BCZR,
and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 1% day of November, 2018, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance relief from §§ 1B02.3.B and 301.1
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (*BCZR”) and § V.B.6.d of the Comprehensive
Manual of Development Policies (“CMDP™), to permit an open projection (deck) with a 6 ft.
setback in lieu of the required 11.25 ft. setback from window to window, be and is hereby
GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

¢ Petitioner may apply for her appropriate permits and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at her own risk until such time as the 30-day
appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this
Order is reversed, Petitioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

DR

JOMN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address (§§.5 ANon hoo £ Ja Y N Cafensoill pqo 22 Currently zoned R .5

Deed Reference 311 LY /| 00337 10 Digit Tax Account# { 1 0 00 [ o 1.9
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) _{W\, ¢ Le (G U"_J‘L/“ y _L

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat

atta;@eto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an: =201 . |
1, ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) +B 02,3 ~B/ V. B.C.o o FHAhe CHDP

% Perm-‘[' an op=n PFEJC,CJ_IOF\ wdh a G feaf sefack n (Ve
of +he reguired 11.25 sckhatk wab@a—tron window do wondow.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

M:ol“l(* MFL/LX /

Name #1 — Type or Print  * Name # 2 — Type or Print
/’7{,2/‘ /

Signattre #1 Signature # 2
| §Y € Morhoob Wey ) Cobesile pp ZmF
Mailing Address Ccitly . State )
. . Mol G Cro arby 2o€
20228 ; Mo 297 ¥/ G0l o
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
P
Attorney for Owner(s)IPetitionel;(ﬁzqqk.‘Q - Representative to be contacted:
A0 -
— ¢ e -
Name- Type or Prir:i";.‘;:;\‘: [\ A \d),_,/"; '/,,,f Name — Type or Print
68 A \_/ -~ ._.-“
I o St b e ,_d"'"
Signature 5. N S J = Signature
V :‘s’ 4 I_n“‘ -3 .’/
(L L <
Mailing@ddﬁé&s; e _,,-'" City State Mailing Address City State
o~ " o
7 ‘/.’./
/ e il / / i
Zip Code 6\1 ~~ Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 2—qu i OI OLJ-A Filing Date Efif L8 Estimated Posting Date/_qq/ﬁ/l g Reviewer 52
016

Rev 5/




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore C ounty, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: |58 Adorboeet- oy N C‘*-I&\Sq//c V1) 21228

Print or Type Address of property ¢ ] City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. {Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

am & Siaste MoHe whs 1oy in A ooy boge Wil ftuo Lery/
/\mw\\‘ CL\./,L-. ’['L\._ C«er’]'_‘ L stz fﬂlr_k'n\ if o0 ad tw/m—l-tfmr
Whieh K~y erulid . Meay  coliafers, Mu “oiteed frond S c an
Fn,\cr\'—\‘\'— N Sm(c.nt wll, ol l has led 1" 4 Sm\ Frcet (Laa.m‘ll—c(’%tac;
To Som b £h fWS Gor my Chila 1 eell o (O € ans [y
b vl Can e - gt ond o Trom o
¢(\ﬂr\‘\‘ &ur‘ ’L\‘J‘ IOP‘*({’A’{‘ [ ol cggf <l ey -!-L‘{_ T &fn,
able [ an&u Lot J‘.Cf.{cfc CaCarh i !

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)
ﬁ/ﬂaﬁﬁe of Owner (Affiant) Signature of Owner (Afﬁﬁ?\
MichefC l/u«{’iué\/ '1_/?/@/?

Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type \\_..

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this (5( day of ‘5@(’ 2O\ 'd before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesald, personally appeared:

, s e
Print nama(s) here: M { (jf\ 6\ e_ K GL.kb\ I ‘e,e_ n '\J\J-e—di—b\ 63/[9?(

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Sealg . — -

Notary Public
MM o4, 262

My Commission Expires




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: |§FS Morbuest L. g N C,lanrw/ M 2122¥F

Print or Type Address of property City " State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the follo‘wi'hg are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

e s S5l pofhe CJL" lives o 4his -L:"«m[o/u. Wl iy ey
Nosay b [i/v_q The pespcend beck (,Qic-[c.: 1€ o8 ad (‘p} Fenny o bk
/\A_‘QJJ le 74l f\"\\—\\J Sﬁ'[‘ k’/‘J My et ‘Fﬂoﬂ r’l‘ePS M
G‘Jn(‘ik-e- o\r-fl C/\kl‘ﬁﬂ " UL\ (-L. L"J 10_19\ -{4" @ &< !\:‘ig C'/J‘ ﬂt-ﬂt/f\fdl' Gg{fﬁ—u‘,‘q_
(SO s af —!lu— J'):'CM‘, e my Chide, = el <t b Fon, ]y
m.mé«w o  visef f Cow be &’MM_J o efer and erif forey
Feont dpoc. Ahis pro et 16 4l o«f\/ N A Y24 Moot T &n
a0 o ,e_r\-m&}/ LA S“‘-@—l—v Galelng .

-

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

e A _—

Signatlre of Owner (Affiant) Signature of Owner (Affiant]
L bsf. —
Mrc [AJLH«A{Y 1 ZG.‘fS' "
Name- Print or Type ' Namé- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIEY, this @Hk day of gua 2ot betoreme a Notary of Maryland, in

and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

e YU I e W Kﬁ\)\\%ﬂ MQ&»&'&@H&/

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfagtorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

Sgor——
"&‘—@W o4, 202

My Coarimission Explres

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarles S(ea/

REV. 5/5/2016



ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address_ [ 8§S  Nochombt Way N Cebensode pp 222k Currently zoned DR S-S
Deed Reference_ 177 | /00337 10 Digit Tax Account# 1 § 0o o L O 94 (
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) __ M he(le. L Hety

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat

attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an: 2011
1. %DMIN!STRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) (02 .3.% / V. B.6.d ottne CHODP

To permi{' an open proyecho ok @ 6 deot setback (n hew of
—the regulrcd (1.25 Leef from window 4o window.,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

M((,L.((‘, Ljul’[‘/é)/ /

Name #1 — Type or Print Name # 2 — Type or Print
ﬁ‘x\ /

Z I
Sigrattre #1 Signature # 2
[§£S Abchwot Wy N Cilensulle MmO
T / -
I\'llallmg.A ‘ress i . City M,(_‘Ltr t?te f‘gb‘)/zd G
20228 | Mo 95 87/ G s f. g
B Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
s W2 :
Attorney for ()wner(s).fPetltu:\mar('.s);_\,u ‘{-\\»“ /Representatwe to be contacted:
a Y ~
. o
R e v a — -
Name- Type or Print o 1N - _’/ Name — Type or Print
& t:“ ) S’__,” e -~
KA NG e
Signature (Y P & i Signature
L Ll il
Mailing Address _~~City State Mailing Address City State
. "”J’
[l o~ / I /
Zip Code “" Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephane # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
Caunty, this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER ?—Ol'_l' - Ol OL-{ - Filing Datel213! \ g Estimated Posting Date '_OI_l_LI" ! 9 Reviewer

Rev 5/5/2016




The Zoning Petition Property Description

Part A:
Zoning property description for 1885 Norhurst Way N, Catonsville, MD 21228

Beginning on the east side of Norhurst Way North which is 62’ wide and South of Winehurst Rd.

Part B:

Being known and designated as Lot No. 10, Block A, as shown on Plat entitled, “Resubdivision of Lots 10
through 23, Block A, “Garywood, Section Two,” which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K., Jr. No. 50, folio 129.

- 2 0l0- O|0H4-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN LEWIS

DATE: 10/14/2018

Case Number: 2019-0104-A

Petitioner / Developer: MICHELLE WEATHERBY
Date of Closing: OCTOBER 29, 2018

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at:

1885 NORHURST WAY

The sign(s) were posted on: OCTOBER 14, 2018

(Signature of Sign Poster

ZON!NG NOTICE Offmda, 0 /%

Linda O’Keefe
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

- = meml M oaad e e

523 Penny Lane
(Strect Address of Sign Poster)

RO Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
Y - " (City, State, Zip of Sign Poster)
o PUBLIC HEAR!NG'P K
. \.M'fﬂ:\i(‘im‘- Mmmn u\l TRt COLNTE Q(';L’:L . 410 — 666 — 5366
£ L -
. ki B oY P sk PHG L Fu (Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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Norhurst Way posted
CASE # 2019-0104-A




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
Case Number: _2C (9 - O/O4H - A

Property Address: _[88 5 AJochucs+ \/\)a>j N CD\)fGASU\\LQ‘rMD L zk
Property Description:

Legal Owners (Petitioners): N\.\L\'\;((.L \(J&\—L«A'{

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _\\\ C,\\n_\\:. Weathy by
Company/Firm (if applicable):
Address: _\€85 Nochurst (Way N
Cotensulle _mp " 21224

Telephone Number: Hio 294 €412

Revised 7/9/2015
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DONALD [. MOHLER III ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
- ; Director, Department,of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

-

Michelle Weatherby
1885 Norhurst Way
Catonsville, MD 21228

Dear Ms. Weatherby:
RE: Case Number: 2019-0104A, Address: 1885 Norhurst Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning Review, Department
of Permits and Development Management (PDM) ofi October 3, 2018, This letteris not an approval, but only 3
NOTIFICATION. ,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval agencies, has
reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to
ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, ete.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to
the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case, All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

ety i %; ég '
, % it g i‘:‘w‘l’s’l""'h—' =G
W, Carl Richards, Jr. ' ' »
\s..  Supervisor, Zoning Review '

WCR: MTC
Enclosures

'

c: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenve, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 23, 2018
Departmens of Permits, Approvals

FROM: Vishnu Desai, Supervisor .
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 15, 2018

ltem No. 2019- 0100 -XA, 0102-A, 0103-A, 0104-A, 0106-A, 0107-A,
0108-A, 0109-A, and 0110-A

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items and we
have no comments.

VKD: cen
cc: file



P Larry Hogan
M : i Governor
,K“ND I Boyd K. Rutherford

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT Lt. Govemnor
OF TRANSPORTATION Pete K. Rahn
e : oo Secretary
STATE HIGHWAY Gregory Slater
ADMINISTRATION Administrator
B B T R T T AP T 529 3 Dt  AaT S ,  e ee E PYM S L B

Date: /o /j m;/f g

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. Z o014 —clod £ e

Admy M;?’“{'FZLVL e W e
Michelle WedYher Ly
/885 A/C’«%MVJDI’L £ -

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

s AL

Wendy Wolcott, P.L.A.

Metropolitan District Engineer

Maryland Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration

District 4 - Baltimore and Harford Counties

.

WW/RAZ

320 West Warren Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | 410.229.2300 | 1.866.998.0367 | Maryland Relay TTY 800.735.2258 | roads.maryland.gov



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP  _'MENT OF PERMITS, APPROVZ  .AND INSPECTIONS
£ONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
Case Number 2010-| O |-A Address (955 Neor Aurst Wacf 21228

Contact Person: C'Xl(u\ “\L}C,(,\( Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Plarrer, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: __ 1O _/,% jl ol Posting Date: [O[/‘_-[ (1S Closing Date: 1O ZZ,Q (1S

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/ICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by
one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all
associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the
posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000
feet to file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no
formal request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge.
The judge may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) order that
the matter be set in for a public hearing. If all County/State agencies’ comments are received,
you will receive written notification as to whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing date.
The written order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4; POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge),
" “notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice
of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this office.

{Detach Along Deotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2019- olod | a Address L€ 5 MO(hUTS"} U—sa‘/\ 2—(&28
Petitioner's Name ML chhelle K_de@el')ne.( ba\ Telephone L-HCJ 299- [}t
Posting Date: e \\l—\ uf’é . CIOSmQ Date: IO{'ZP\ ( L&
Wording for Sign: __To Permit aL\CDDzA DforeCf"Ch(Je(‘[(.) Cer'ff‘n “q

Sicle yard sof baek” ol (Hed ,n [tee of 4ne

rz’au,ffeo( (/.28 feel from u.)mc(ou 4 oroapf-(q /mé’

Revised 6/30/2019

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE
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CASE No. 2019- O \O4 -

C HE CK IL.IS'T

Support/Oppose/
Conditions/

Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW

(if not received, date e-mail sent )

DEPS

(if not received, date e-mail sent )

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

(if not received, date e-mail sent )
M STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION b eX -

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
SIGN POSTING (1) Date: \NO- N -\ by O'Neste
SIGN POSTING (2™%) Date: by
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes D No D
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER Yes D No D

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Search .

Real Property Data Search ( w2)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 2

%

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Tax Exempt:
Exempt Class:

Special Tax Recapture:
NONE

Account Identifier:

District - 01 Account Number - 1900010941

Owner Information

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

WEATHERBY MICHELLE K  Use:
Principal Residence:

@ENTIAL
1885 NORHURST WAY N Deed Reference: 18/ 00337
BALTIMORE MD 21228-

4123
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 1885 NORHURST WAY N Legal Description: .0812 AC
BALTIMORE 21228-4123 1885 NORHURST WAY
NORTH
GARYWOOD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision:  Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0100 0005 0105 0000 2 A 10 2019 Plat 0050/
Ref: 0129
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Living Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1985 1,296 SF 420 SF 3,546 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
2 YES END UNIT SIDING 2 full/ 1 half
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2016 07/01/2018 07/01/2019
Land: 60,000 60,000
Improvements 199,700 199,700
Total: 259,700 259,700 259,700
Preferential Land: 0

Transfer Information

Seller: MECHTAT LHOUSSAIN

Date: 06/30/2016

Price: $280,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /37718/ 00337 Deed2:
Seller: SEGUNDO JESUS H Date: 12/23/2005 Price: $249,900
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1:/23116/ 00006 Deed2:
Seller: GRAMPO DALE Date: 06/21/1999 Price: $120,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /13835/ 00626 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2018 07/01/2019
Assessments:
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00] 0.00|
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

NONE

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/viewdetails.aspx?County=04&SearchTyp...

209~ O (04~-A

10/3/2018
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; ZAC AGENDA

Case Number: 2019-0103-A Reviewer: Dave Duvall
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use:

Type: VARIANCE

Legal Owner: DKW non-GST Trust

Contract Purchaser: DKW NdrﬁST Trust, David K. Wells, Trustee

Critical Area: No Flood Plain: Historic: No Election Dist: 4 Council Dist: 2

Property Address: 12416 HUNTERS GL
Location: W/S Hunters Glen, +/- 13000' of center line of Worthington Rd.
Existing Zoning: RC-5 Area:\1.85 SQ FT -
Proposed Zoning: 4
VARIANCE:

to permit a proposed single family dwelling with side yare
required 50 feet; and to amend the Final DevelopmenI/PIa
Attorney: Christopher D. Mudd, Esquire

sétbacks as close as 35 feet in lieu of the minimum
f Worhington Valley, lot #34 only.

Prior Zoning Cases: 1953-2509-X P
Concurrent Cases: None e
Violation Cases: None Pl
Closing Date:

g
Miscellaneous Notes: -

Case Number: 2019-0104-A Reviewer: Gary Hucik
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use:

Type: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Michelle Weatherby

Contract Purchaseh\No Contract Purchas\?r was set. _\)
Critical Area: No Flclod Plain: Nf@ HlStOl‘IC: No Election Dist: 1 Council Dist: 1

" Property Addres’s: 1885 NORTHURST-DR

Location: East side of Northurst Way. South 84 feet to center line of Winehurst.

Existing Zoning: DR 5.5 Area: 3,546 SQ FT
Proposed Zoning:
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE:

To permit an open projection with a 6 foot setback in lieu of the required 11.25 setback from window to window.

Attorney: Not Available
Prior Zoning Cases: None
Concurrent Cases: None
Violation Cases: None
Closing Date: 10/29/2018

Miscellaneous Notes:

4 of 8
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FRONT
EX 2 STORY DWELLING
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PROPOSED BUILDING

"BEECHBROOK

landscape architecture

(Mailing Address) (Office Address)
P.O. Box 100 326 St. Paul Place
Riderwood Suite 20|

MD 21139

Baftimore, MD 21202

(office) 410.685.5263
() 410.685.5264

beechbrookla.com

-OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS-

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIEICATIONS AND THE [DEAS
REPRESENTED THEREBY ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF BEECHBROOK LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE.
NO PART THEREOF SHALL BE COPIED OR USED IN
CONNECTION WITH ANY WORK OR PROJECT OR BY ANY
OTHER PERSON FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN FOR THE
SPECIFIC PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED
AND DEVELOPED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
BEECHBROOK LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE.

-DESIGN TEAM-

ARCHITECT
J.E. SCHRAM ARCHITECT
5 ST. DUNSTAN'S GARTH
BALTIMORE, MD 21212
443.708.2412

INTERIOR _DESIGN
LAUREN HURLBRINK INTERIORS
1725 CIRCLE ROAD
RUXTON, MD 21204
410.458.8637

-ZONING INFORMATION-

ZONING MAP # 049C2
SITE ZONED: RC5
ELECTION DISTRICT: 4TH
COUNCIL DISTRICT: 2ND
LOT AREA ACREAGE: [.85ACE
SQUARE FEET: 80,686 SF+
HISTORIC? NO
IN CBCA? NO
IN FLOOD PLAIN? NO
UTILITIES?
WATER |IS: PRIVATE
SEWER IS: PRIVATE
PRIOR HEARING? NO
IF SO GIVE CASE NUMBER AND ORDER
RESULT BELOW: N/A
DEED REFERENCE #: /3945 [/00020
VIOLATION CASE #: NO PRIOR
VIOLATIONS
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| J.E. SCHRAM ARCHITECT
| S ST. DUNSTAN'S GARTH

: L
~ PETER MALLER | ! 3
= // 12425 HUNTERS GLEN / A BEECHBR O oK
3 / _- OWINGS MILLS, MD 21 [ 17-1040 y “ \ landscape architecture
~ N \ - WORTHINGTON VALLEY SUBDIVISION / | | (Mailing Address) (Office Address)
& ~ / \ < TAX ACCOUNT #: 2500001508 // 1y P.O. Box 100 326 St. Paul Place
8 / \ MAP 0050 GRID 0016 PARCEL 0010 | | Riderwood Sufte 201
- \ _a + 1.48 ACRES || I MD 21139 Baltimore, MD 21202
N \ o LOT 3] 1 |
o) L \\ - \\ / Ly | (office) 410.685.5263
~ s \ s / | \‘ (fax) 410.685.5264
\ - —_ |
\ / \\ \ P e -~ ~< X e / / | \‘ beechbrookla.com
/ \ \ \ / |
~ AN ST N — Lo -OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS-
~ \ / \ \ | \ | THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE LDEAS
\ / \ | | | REPRESENTED THEREBY ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE
\ | \ | | PROPERTY OF BEECHBROOK LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE.
\ I \ ’ \ \ NO PART THEREOF SHALL BE COPIED OR USED IN
\ \ | / | \ CONNECTION WITH ANY WORK OR PROJECT OR BY ANY
\ \ l , \ l OTHER PERSON FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN FOR THE
N I / SPECIFIC PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED
\ \ , I \ \ AND DEVELOPED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
\N \ I I \ | BEECHBROOK LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE.
NN / I Vo
. Y ;] ‘ 1 -DESIGN TEAM-
/ N\ N / | Ly ARCHITECT
/ \
|

\ \
.
EX. 2 STORY DWELLING |
FRONT “
\
\

BAITIMORE, MD 21212
l\ 443.708.2412
I / | INTERIOR DESIGN
/ / / / | | LAUREN HURLBRINK INTERIORS
/ I (. 1725 CIRCLE ROAD
I Ly | RUXTON, MD 21204
{ \ // // X )| | 410.458.8637
: A RACHEL SCHAFFER bl
~ / / '\\ 12421 HUNTERS GLEN “
- OWINGS MILLS, MD 21 117-1040
\ - J\‘\\ Sl G 1 SRR WORTHINGTON VALLEY SUBDIVISION \\
. ~ 12423 HUNTERS GLEN
, N TAX ACCOUNT #: 2500001506 \
/ N , " OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117
/ N T T~ N WORTHINGTON VALLEY SUBDIVISION MAP 0030 GRID 00T6 PARCEL 0010 ‘
VICINITY MAP N \ BILL D RINGER TRUSTEE F » N \\ \ TAX ACCOUNT #: 2500001507 \ * .08 ACRES |
scaLE: = 30000 (1) ~_ o2 HUNTERS GLEN ro ~ % \ MAP 0050 GRID 0016 PARCEL 0010 LIt & \ ~ZONING INFORMATION-
. - \
<~ \ WORTHINGTON VALLEY SUBDIVISION / / // \ & * "L'C()’TA%ES ’J —————
~ S TAX ACCOUNT #: 2500001509 ( B HOA \\ N - —_
/ S MAP 0050 GRID 0016 PARCEL 0010 ' N ~ s s
\ / + 1.38 ACRES
g =

ZONING MAP # 049C2
————————————— SITE ZONED: RC5

I N
LOT 32

P e \ STEPHEN M. BESKID -

———
—

——

—

ELECTION DISTRICT: 4TH
-z COUNCIL DISTRICT: 2ND
RGBT A GO S — HUNTERS GLEN LOT AREA ACREAGE: 1.85 AC+
oHE BALELIS ReD ) CHB = 5°28'14" E 9148 3 S Ll SQUARE FEET: 80,686 SF+
\ PRIVATE S LA E 808 rHo ___od———- HISTORIC? NO
~— OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117-1003 , DEEANNA E SOBCZAK USE-IN-COMMON S e s T I IN CBCA? NO
- \ TAX ACCOUNT #: 0413001431 / 12420 HUNTERS GLEN ACCESS EASEMENT FOR == A — IN FLOOD PLAIN? NO
S~ —~— MAP 0049 GRID 0012 PARCEL 0176 OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117-1040 SHARED DRIVEWAY —_—— UTILITIES?

; i + 95 ACRES WORTHINGTON VALLEY SUBDIVISION [ WATER [S: PRIVATE

~— TAX ACCOUNT #: 2500001510 ) SEWER IS: PRIVATE

/ ) PRIVATE

/ —_ MAP 0050 GRID 0016 PARCEL 0010 Ll lilnncling o PRIOR HEARING? NO
/ -~ + .35 ACRES 9 . IF SO GIVE CASE NUMBER AND ORDER
/ T~ LOT 33 z ' RESULT BELOW: N/A
N o DEED REFERENCE #: /3945 (/00020
B _ 2 N VIOLATION CASE #: NO PRIOR
/ S | VIOLATIONS
x Vi
2 2 ‘ T
/ Z
DONNA F. DAVIS / v PROPOSED BUILDING ©
12544 GREENSPRING AVE | RESTRICTION LINE B Y FRONT
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117 / »
TAX ACCOUNT #: 0413086380 /
MAP 0049 GRID 0012 PARCEL 0226
+ 1.79 ACRES

EX. 2 STORY DWELLING

OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117

—— EXISTING BUILDING
12529 GREENSPRING AVE

WORTHINGTON VALLEY SUBDIVISION

|
\ 9 \,_5\1
\ / } | \
— FRONT | g |
- T PROP. 2 STORY DWELLING : —F T~ PROPOSED BUILDING PHILIP S. GELSO
- \ RESTRICTION LINE 12414 HUNTERS GLEN
\ ————————— i = : i :
el .7 2 N S P S < N = ' P
HUGH D. FLEISHMANN i

WELLS
¥ RESTRICTION LINE TAX ACCOUNT #: 2500001512
TRUSTEE

OWINGS MILLS, MD 21[117-1007

‘7’; d
N |PROP. COVERED =

|
y
i 1. MAP 0050 GRID 0016 PARCEL 0010 | , RES IDENCE
— | |
12416 HUNTERS GLEN  ~—"—— 17 | | 1= _ = 1179 ACRES \
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117 | 200" | N ! I B
TAX ACCOUNT #: 0413001432 SEPTIC RESERVE AREA WORTHINGTON VALLEY SUBDIVISION  #—+— R . y \ il il ! |3 : | . A
MAP 0049 GRID 0012 PARCEL 0282 y i TAX ACCOUNT # 25000015 | o 4 L OFUTURE[POOL—, I - " 20 19 - 0 / O 3 -/
+ |41 ACRES y . : MAP 0050 GRID 0016 PARCEL 0010 T . R i il _ZTTTF 100" || S -4 Qa/ 4§
A : + 1.85 ACRES o T8 o »
; LOT 34 1B | P
2'-6" ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SETBACK T, : o s
// % /9\\\ ) ! /\___ ] }
. | ’
)'051 o - ]
EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLETS 5

OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117

12416 HUNTERS GLEN
BALTIMORE COUNTY DRAINAGE ‘ |
// MARIA P. KELLEY /
£
/

,' AND UTILITY EASEMENT
-DRAWING TITLE-
12525 GREENSPRING AVE

OWINGS MILLS, MD 21 [ [7-1007

TAX ACCOUNT #: 0412001720 |
\ MAP 0049 GRID 0012 PARCEL 017 |
\ S + 84 ACRES l

l

‘ = - — _ e ,l /
N 89°0829"W  [4.42—) — g}:\EsEsS % EP>\<EI§I'/LII\ING EVERGREEN
// EXISTING STORM DRAINS \’\"\%\4 | e ——— | | WELLS RESIDENCE
/ / | \
|
l

|
| FREDERICK BURGESEN , ZONING HEARING PLAN
GEORGE F. FEELEY JR. 2507 GREENSPRING AVE FOR V.
DANIELLE M. SMITH DANIELLE M. SMITH 12511 GREENSPRING AVE OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117 , OR VARIANCE
\ 12519 GREENSPRING AVE |45 19 CREENSPRING AV E OWINGS MILLS, MD 211 17-1007 TAX ACCOUNT #: 0419039540
CORiNGs MILLS, M 211 7100/ OWINGS TILS, M0 2111 171007 TAX ACCOUNT #: 0407001000 MAP 0050 GRID 0013 PARCEL 0307
~_ / TAX ACCOUNT #: 0411067910 TAX ACCOUNT #: 041106791 | AP 050 BRID G013 BARCEL 307 T 108 ACRES
# MAP 0050 GRID 0013 PARCEL 0307 MAP 0050 GRID 0013 PARCEL 0307 " 99 ACRES LOT &
\ AR B LY + 89 ACRES | + 92 ACRES
\\ Sx 12525 GREENSPRING AVE Lot 2
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EX. | STORY DWELLING
FRONT
/ EX. | STORY I

| EX. | STORY DWELLING

| ol } LOT 4 !
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117-1007 |
\ y TAX ACCOUNT #: 0412001720 | —
~_ MAP 0050 GRID 0013 PARCEL 0307 L
e + .70 ACRES
LOT | |
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-SCALE-
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_ __ __ A __ __ __ R __ __ |
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